CITY OF OAKLAND

Memorandum

TO: Support Operations Division	
ATTN: Capt. D. Allison	
FROM: Lt. N. Joshi	
DATE: 4 Aug 14	
RE: After Action Report (3045 Elmwood Ave – cancelled blue ale	ert, 14-023589)

Date/Times: 12 May 14/1300 hrs.

Location: 3045 Elmwood Ave

Initiator: Captain R. Orozco

Incident Commander: Capt. Orozco

Tactical Commander: Lt. Joshi

Assistant Tactical Commander: None

Summary:

On 12 May 14, the Gamestop (3040 E. 9th Street) was robbed by a male black armed with a knife.

Patrol

units converged on the residence, set up an inner perimeter, established a designated arrest team and began negotiations (using surround/call technique) with **Example** Initially, **Example** refused to surrender and Capt. Orozco determined this to be a barricaded subject incident. Capt. Orozco initiated a blue alert while patrol units continued negotiations. As members of the tactical team began to arrive, **Example** surrendered to patrol units.

Primary Planner (If planned): Unplanned event

Planned Actions at Objective: Not applicable

Special Equipment used: Not applicable

Unusual Incidents: Not applicable

Unintentional Property Damage: Not applicable

Summary of Debrief: Not applicable

Training/Equipment issues or needs: Not applicable

Attendance/Reasons for absence: Not applicable

Injuries: None

l

Nishant Joshi Lieutenant of Police Special Operations Section